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VESSEL VOYAGE
NO.

Booking London
CFS

ETD
Southampton

ETA
Kobe

ETA
Osaka

ETA
Nagoya

ETA
Tokyo

ETA
Yokohama

Closing 14:00 Closing T/T  34 days T/T  36 days T/T  36 days T/T  38 days T/T  40 days

Tue Wed Sun Sat Mon Mon Wed Fri

NYK VENUS 030E01 08-Jan 09-Jan 13-Jan 16-Feb 18-Feb 18-Feb 20-Feb 22-Feb
MOL COSMOS 025E02 15-Jan 16-Jan 20-Jan 23-Feb 25-Feb 25-Feb 27-Feb 01-Mar
NYK ALTAIR 012E03 22-Jan 23-Jan 27-Jan 02-Mar 04-Mar 04-Mar 06-Mar 08-Mar
MOL COMFORT 003E04 29-Jan 30-Jan 03-Feb 09-Mar 11-Mar 11-Mar 13-Mar 15-Mar
NYK VEGA 032E05 05-Feb 06-Feb 10-Feb 16-Mar 18-Mar 18-Mar 20-Mar 22-Mar
NO SAILING NO SAILING
NYK OCEANUS 028E07 19-Feb 20-Feb 24-Feb 30-Mar 01-Apr 01-Apr 03-Apr 05-Apr
NYK OLYMPUS 024E08 26-Feb 27-Feb 03-Mar 06-Apr 08-Apr 08-Apr 10-Apr 12-Apr

Arrow International Schedule - European Version
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VESSEL VOY.
NO

Booking Inland
CFS*

Rotterdam
CFS

ETD
Rotterdam

ETA
Kobe

ETA
Osaka

ETA
Nagoya

ETA
Tokyo

ETA
Yokohama

Closing 14:00 Closing** Closing 14:00 T/T 40 days T/T 42 days T/T 42 days T/T 44 days T/T 46 days

Wed Tue/Wed Thu Mon Sat Mon Mon Wed Fri
NYK VENUS 030E01 02-Jan 02-Jan 03-Jan 07-Jan 16-Feb 18-Feb 18-Feb 20-Feb 22-Feb
MOL COSMOS 025E02 09-Jan 08/09-Jan 10-Jan 14-Jan 23-Feb 25-Feb 25-Feb 27-Feb 01-Mar
NYK ALTAIR 012E03 16-Jan 15/16-Jan 17-Jan 21-Jan 02-Mar 04-Mar 04-Mar 06-Mar 08-Mar
MOL COMFORT 003E04 23-Jan 22/23-Jan 24-Jan 28-Jan 09-Mar 11-Mar 11-Mar 13-Mar 15-Mar
NYK VEGA 032E05 30-Jan 29/30-Jan 31-Jan 04-Feb 16-Mar 18-Mar 18-Mar 20-Mar 22-Mar
NO SAILING NO SAILING
NYK OCEANUS 028E07 13-Feb 12/13-Feb 14-Feb 18-Feb 30-Mar 01-Apr 01-Apr 03-Apr 05-Apr
NYK OLYMPUS 024E08 20-Feb 19/20-Feb 21-Feb 25-Feb 06-Apr 08-Apr 08-Apr 10-Apr 12-Apr
* Inland CFS : Antwerp, Brussels, Dusseldorf (Moenchengladbach),Frankfurt, Geneve, Stuttgart, Munich, Vienna, Paris, Prague, Budapest, Warsaw,Wroclaw, Zurich
** Closing for Geneve,Vienna, Prague, Budapest, Warsaw, Wroclaw, Zurich CFS: every Tuesday
*** Closing for Antwerp, Brussels, Dusseldorf (Moenchengladbach),Frankfurt, Stuttgart, Munich, Paris CFS: every Wednesday

VESSEL VOY.
NO

Booking Inland
CFS*

Rotterdam
CFS

ETD
Rotterdam

ETA
Hong Kong

Closing 14:00 Closing** Closing 14:00 T/T 33 days

Wed Mon Thu Sun Fri

MAERSK ESSEN 1303 02-Jan 31-Dec 03-Jan 06-Jan 08-Feb
ELEONORA MAERSK 1303 09-Jan 07-Jan 10-Jan 13-Jan 15-Feb
EMMA MAERSK 1303 16-Jan 14-Jan 17-Jan 20-Jan 22-Feb
EUGEN MAERSK 1303 23-Jan 21-Jan 24-Jan 27-Jan 01-Mar
ELLY MAERSK 1303 30-Jan 28-Jan 31-Jan 03-Feb 08-Mar
EVELYN MAERSK 1303 06-Feb 04-Feb 07-Feb 10-Feb 15-Mar
MAERSK ELBA 1303 13-Feb 11-Feb 14-Feb 17-Feb 22-Mar
MAERSK EUBANK 1303 20-Feb 18-Feb 21-Feb 24-Feb 29-Mar
ESTELLE MAERSK 1303 27-Feb 25-Feb 28-Feb 03-Mar 05-Apr
* Inland CFS : Antwerp, Brussels, Dusseldorf (Moenchengladbach),Frankfurt, Geneve, Stuttgart, Munich, Vienna, Paris, Prague, Budapest, Warsaw, Wroclaw, Zurich, London
** Closing for Geneve,Vienna, Prague, Budapest, Warsaw, Wroclaw, Zurich, London CFS: every Wednesday
*** Closing for Antwerp, Brussels, Dusseldorf (Moenchengladbach), Frankfurt, Stuttgart, Munich, Paris CFS: every Thursday

ETA
Nagoya

ETA
Hakata

ETA
Moji

T/T 44 days T/T 50 days T/T 47 days

Tue Mon Fri

19-Feb 25-Feb 22-Feb
26-Feb 04-Mar 01-Mar
05-Mar 11-Mar 08-Mar
12-Mar 18-Mar 15-Mar
19-Mar 25-Mar 22-Mar
26-Mar 01-Apr 29-Mar
02-Apr 08-Apr 05-Apr
09-Apr 15-Apr 12-Apr
16-Apr 22-Apr 19-Apr

VESSEL VOY.
NO

Booking Inland
CFS*

Hamburg
CFS

ETD
Hamburg

ETA
Hong Kong

Closing Closing** Closing T/T 27 days

Fri Thu/Fri Mon Sat Sat

COSCO KAOHSIUNG 019E 28-Dec 27/28-Dec 31-Dec 05-Jan 01-Feb
COSCO FAITH 005E 04-Jan 03/04-Jan 07-Jan 12-Jan 08-Feb
COSCO EXCELLENCE 005E 11-Jan 10/11-Jan 14-Jan 19-Jan 15-Feb
COSCO DEVELOPMENT 008E 18-Jan 17/18-Jan 21-Jan 26-Jan 22-Feb
COSCO OCEANIA 027E 25-Jan 24/25-Jan 28-Jan 02-Feb 01-Mar
COSCO BEIJING 038E 01-Feb 31/01-Feb 04-Feb 09-Feb 08-Mar
COSCO PRIDE 009E 08-Feb 07/08-Feb 11-Feb 16-Feb 15-Mar
COSCO HARMONY 009E 15-Feb 14/15-Feb 18-Feb 23-Feb 22-Mar
COSCO HOPE 005E 22-Feb 21/22-Feb 25-Feb 02-Mar 29-Mar
* Inland CFS : Frankfurt, Geneve, Stuttgart, Munich, Vienna, Prague, Budapest, Warsaw, Wroclaw, Zurich
** Closing for Geneve,Vienna, Prague, Budapest, Warsaw, Wroclaw, Zurich CFS: every Thursday
*** Closing for Frankfurt, Stuttgart, Munich CFS: every Friday

ETA
Nagoya

ETA
Hakata

ETA
Moji

T/T 40 days T/T 42 days T/T 41 days

Thu Sat Fri

14-Feb 16-Feb 15-Feb
21-Feb 23-Feb 20-Feb
28-Feb 02-Mar 27-Feb
07-Mar 09-Mar 06-Mar
14-Mar 16-Mar 13-Mar
21-Mar 23-Mar 20-Mar
28-Mar 30-Mar 27-Mar
04-Apr 06-Apr 03-Apr
11-Apr 13-Apr 10-Apr

VESSEL VOY.
NO

Booking Inland
CFS*

Rotterdam
CFS

ETD
Rotterdam

ETA
Singapore

Closing 14:00 Closing** Closing 14:00 T/T 27
days

Wed Tue/Wed Thu Fri Thu
COSCO INDONESIA 042E 21-Dec 21-Dec 27-Dec 04-Jan 31-Jan
COSCO YANTIAN 043E 02-Jan 02-Jan 03-Jan 11-Jan 07-Feb
YM UNIFORMITY 003E 09-Jan 08/09-Jan 10-Jan 18-Jan 14-Feb
COSCO TAICANG 021E 16-Jan 15/16-Jan 17-Jan 25-Jan 21-Feb
COSCO ASIA 022E 23-Jan 22/23-Jan 24-Jan 01-Feb 28-Feb
YM UNANIMITY 002E 30-Jan 29/30-Jan 31-Jan 08-Feb 07-Mar
COSCO PACIFIC 016E 06-Feb 05/06-Feb 07-Feb 15-Feb 14-Mar
HONOLULU BRIDGE 005E 13-Feb 12/13-Feb 14-Feb 22-Feb 21-Mar
COSCO EUROPOE 031E 20-Feb 19/20-Feb 21-Feb 01-Mar 28-Mar
* Inland CFS : Antwerp, Brussels, Dusseldorf (Moenchengladbach),Frankfurt, Geneve, Stuttgart, Munich, Vienna, Paris, Prague, Budapest, Warsaw, Wroclaw, Zurich, London
** Closing for Geneve,Vienna, Prague, Budapest, Warsaw, Wroclaw, Zurich, London CFS: every Wednesday
*** Closing for Antwerp, Brussels, Dusseldorf (Moenchengladbach), Frankfurt, Stuttgart, Munich, Paris CFS: every Thursday
**** Our Bangkok CFS located in Lat Krabang.

ETA
Bangkok****

ETA
Port Kelang

ETA
Penang

ETA
Jakarta

ETA
New Delhi

ETA
Nhava Sheva

ETA
Chennai

T/T 40
days

T/T 38
days

T/T 36
days

T/T 36 
days

T/T 41
days

T/T 43
days

T/T 43
days

Wed Mon Sat Sat Thu Sat Sat
13-Feb 11-Feb 09-Feb 09-Feb 14-Feb 16-Feb 16-Feb
20-Feb 18-Feb 16-Feb 16-Feb 21-Feb 23-Feb 23-Feb
27-Feb 25-Feb 23-Feb 23-Feb 28-Feb 02-Mar 02-Mar
06-Mar 04-Mar 02-Mar 02-Mar 07-Mar 09-Mar 09-Mar
13-Mar 11-Mar 09-Mar 09-Mar 14-Mar 16-Mar 16-Mar
20-Mar 18-Mar 16-Mar 16-Mar 21-Mar 23-Mar 23-Mar
27-Mar 25-Mar 23-Mar 23-Mar 28-Mar 30-Mar 30-Mar
03-Apr 01-Apr 30-Mar 30-Mar 04-Apr 06-Apr 06-Apr
10-Apr 08-Apr 06-Apr 06-Apr 11-Apr 13-Apr 13-Apr

ETA
Keelung

ETA
Kaohsiung

ETA
Shanghai

ETA
Dalian

ETA
Xingang

ETA
Busan

ETA
Incheon

ETA
Manila

ETA
Cebu

ETA
Haiphong

ETA
Ho Chi Minh

ETA
Sydney

T/T 46 days T/T 44 days T/T 43 days T/T 47 days T/T 48 days T/T 46 days T/T 47 days T/T 43 days T/T 47 days T/T 43 days T/T 43 days T/T 61 days

Thu Tue Mon Fri Sat Thu Fri Mon Fri Mon Mon Fri

21-Feb 19-Feb 18-Feb 22-Feb 23-Feb 21-Feb 22-Feb 18-Feb 22-Feb 18-Feb 18-Feb 08-Mar
28-Feb 26-Feb 25-Feb 01-Mar 02-Mar 28-Feb 01-Mar 25-Feb 01-Mar 25-Feb 25-Feb 15-Mar
07-Mar 05-Mar 04-Mar 08-Mar 09-Mar 07-Mar 08-Mar 04-Mar 08-Mar 04-Mar 04-Mar 22-Mar
14-Mar 12-Mar 11-Mar 15-Mar 16-Mar 14-Mar 15-Mar 11-Mar 15-Mar 11-Mar 11-Mar 29-Mar
21-Mar 19-Mar 18-Mar 22-Mar 23-Mar 21-Mar 22-Mar 18-Mar 22-Mar 18-Mar 18-Mar 05-Apr
28-Mar 26-Mar 25-Mar 29-Mar 30-Mar 28-Mar 29-Mar 25-Mar 29-Mar 25-Mar 25-Mar 12-Apr
04-Apr 02-Apr 01-Apr 05-Apr 06-Apr 04-Apr 05-Apr 01-Apr 05-Apr 01-Apr 01-Apr 19-Apr
11-Apr 09-Apr 08-Apr 12-Apr 13-Apr 11-Apr 12-Apr 08-Apr 12-Apr 08-Apr 08-Apr 26-Apr
18-Apr 16-Apr 15-Apr 19-Apr 20-Apr 18-Apr 19-Apr 15-Apr 19-Apr 15-Apr 15-Apr 03-May

ETA
Keelung

ETA
Kaohsiung

ETA
Shanghai

ETA
Dalian

ETA
Xingang

ETA
Busan

ETA
Incheon

ETA
Manila

ETA
Cebu

ETA
Haiphong

ETA
Ho Chi Minh

ETA
Sydney

T/T 40 days T/T 38 days T/T 37 days T/T 41 days T/T 42 days T/T 39 days T/T 41 days T/T 37 days T/T 41 days T/T 37 days T/T 37 days T/T 55 days

Thu Tue Mon Fri Sat Wed Fri Mon Fri Mon Mon Fri

14-Feb 12-Feb 11-Feb 15-Feb 16-Feb 13-Feb 15-Feb 11-Feb 15-Feb 11-Feb 11-Feb 01-Mar
21-Feb 19-Feb 18-Feb 22-Feb 23-Feb 20-Feb 22-Feb 18-Feb 22-Feb 18-Feb 18-Feb 08-Mar
28-Feb 26-Feb 25-Feb 01-Mar 02-Mar 27-Feb 01-Mar 25-Feb 01-Mar 25-Feb 25-Feb 15-Mar
07-Mar 05-Mar 04-Mar 08-Mar 09-Mar 06-Mar 08-Mar 04-Mar 08-Mar 04-Mar 04-Mar 22-Mar
14-Mar 12-Mar 11-Mar 15-Mar 16-Mar 13-Mar 15-Mar 11-Mar 15-Mar 11-Mar 11-Mar 29-Mar
21-Mar 19-Mar 18-Mar 22-Mar 23-Mar 20-Mar 22-Mar 18-Mar 22-Mar 18-Mar 18-Mar 05-Apr
28-Mar 26-Mar 25-Mar 29-Mar 30-Mar 27-Mar 29-Mar 25-Mar 29-Mar 25-Mar 25-Mar 12-Apr
04-Apr 02-Apr 01-Apr 05-Apr 06-Apr 03-Apr 05-Apr 01-Apr 05-Apr 01-Apr 01-Apr 19-Apr
11-Apr 09-Apr 08-Apr 12-Apr 13-Apr 10-Apr 12-Apr 08-Apr 12-Apr 08-Apr 08-Apr 26-Apr

From THE NETHERLANDS to JAPAN

From THE NETHERLANDS to HONG KONG - To Japan - - To Taiwan - - To China - - To Korea - - To Philippiness - - To Vietnam - - Australia -

From GERMANY to HONG KONG - To Japan - - To Taiwan - - To China - - To Korea - - To Philippiness - - To Vietnam - - Australia -

From THE NETHERLANDS to SINGAPORE - To Thailand - - To Malaysia - - To Indonesia - - To India -
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VESSEL VOY.
NO

Booking Inland
CFS*

Hamburg
CFS

ETD
Hamburg

ETA
Kobe

ETA
Osaka

ETA
Nagoya

ETA
Tokyo

ETA
Yokohama

Closing Closing** Closing T/T  37 days T/T  39 days T/T  39 days T/T  41 days T/T  43 days

Wed Wed/Thu Thu Thu Sat Mon Mon Wed Fri
NYK VENUS 030E01 02-Jan 02-Jan 03-Jan 10-Jan 16-Feb 18-Feb 18-Feb 20-Feb 22-Feb
MOL COSMOS 025E02 09-Jan 08/09-Jan 10-Jan 17-Jan 23-Feb 25-Feb 25-Feb 27-Feb 01-Mar
NYK ALTAIR 012E03 16-Jan 15/16-Jan 17-Jan 24-Jan 02-Mar 04-Mar 04-Mar 06-Mar 08-Mar
MOL COMFORT 003E04 23-Jan 22/23-Jan 24-Jan 31-Jan 09-Mar 11-Mar 11-Mar 13-Mar 15-Mar
NYK VEGA 032E05 30-Jan 29/30-Jan 31-Jan 07-Feb 16-Mar 18-Mar 18-Mar 20-Mar 22-Mar
NO SAILING NO SAILING
NYK OCEANUS 028E07 13-Feb 12/13-Feb 14-Feb 21-Feb 30-Mar 01-Apr 01-Apr 03-Apr 05-Apr
NYK OLYMPUS 024E08 20-Feb 19/20-Feb 21-Feb 28-Feb 06-Apr 08-Apr 08-Apr 10-Apr 12-Apr
* Inland CFS : Frankfurt, Stuttgart, Munich, Vienna, Prague, Budapest, Warsaw, Wroclaw
** Closing for Vienna, Prague, Budapest, Warsaw, Wroclaw CFS: every Wednesday
*** Closing for Frankfurt, Stuttgart, Munich CFS: every Thursday

From GERMANY to JAPAN Europe Map

Asia Map
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VESSEL VOY.
NO

Geneva
CFS

Zurich
CFS

Turin
CFS

Milano
CFS

ETD
Genoa

ETA
Tokyo

ETA
Yokohama

Closing Closing Closing Closing T/T 39 days T/T 41 days

Thu Thu Fri Mon Sat Wed Fri

NYK PHOENIX 014E01 27-Dec 27-Dec 28-Dec 31-Dec 05-Jan 13-Feb 15-Feb
OOCL LONG BEACH 070E02 03-Jan 03-Jan 04-Jan 07-Jan 12-Jan 20-Feb 22-Feb
OOCL LUXEMBOURG 015E03 10-Jan 10-Jan 11-Jan 14-Jan 19-Jan 27-Feb 01-Mar
MOL MAXIM 015E04 17-Jan 17-Jan 18-Jan 21-Jan 26-Jan 06-Mar 08-Mar
MOL MARVEL 013E05 24-Jan 24-Jan 25-Jan 28-Jan 02-Feb 13-Mar 15-Mar
OOCL WASHINGTON 017E06 31-Jan 31-Jan 01-Feb 04-Feb 09-Feb 20-Mar 22-Mar
OOCL TOKYO 045E07 07-Feb 07-Feb 08-Feb 11-Feb 16-Feb 27-Mar 29-Mar
OOCL ROTTERDAM 068E08 14-Feb 14-Feb 15-Feb 18-Feb 23-Feb 03-Apr 05-Apr
OOCL SHENZHEN 060E09 21-Feb 21-Feb 22-Feb 25-Feb 02-Mar 10-Apr 12-Apr

VESSEL VOY.
NO

Lisbon
CFS

Oporto
CFS

Madrid
CFS

Barcelona
CFS

ETD
Barcelona

ETA
Kobe

ETA
Osaka

ETA
Tokyo

ETA
Yokohama

Closing Closing Closing Closing T/T 38 
days

T/T 40 
days

T/T 33 
days

T/T 35 
days

Wed Wed Thu Fri Wed Sat Mon Sat Mon
NYK PHOENIX 014E01 03-Jan 03-Jan 04-Jan 05-Jan 09-Jan 16-Feb 18-Feb 11-Feb 13-Feb
OOCL LONG BEACH 070E02 10-Jan 10-Jan 11-Jan 12-Jan 16-Jan 23-Feb 25-Feb 18-Feb 20-Feb
OOCL LUXEMBOURG 015E03 16-Jan 16-Jan 17-Jan 18-Jan 23-Jan 02-Mar 04-Mar 25-Feb 27-Feb
MOL MAXIM 015E04 23-Jan 23-Jan 24-Jan 25-Jan 30-Jan 09-Mar 11-Mar 04-Mar 06-Mar
MOL MARVEL 013E05 30-Jan 30-Jan 31-Jan 01-Feb 06-Feb 16-Mar 18-Mar 11-Mar 13-Mar
OOCL WASHINGTON 017E06 06-Feb 06-Feb 07-Feb 08-Feb 13-Feb 23-Mar 25-Mar 18-Mar 20-Mar
OOCL TOKYO 045E07 13-Feb 13-Feb 14-Feb 15-Feb 20-Feb 30-Mar 01-Apr 25-Mar 27-Mar
OOCL ROTTERDAM 068E08 20-Feb 20-Feb 21-Feb 22-Feb 27-Feb 06-Apr 08-Apr 01-Apr 03-Apr
* Due to the sailing day change, each closing days are not usual day of the week. 

VESSEL
VOY.
NO

Booking Paris
CFS

ETD
Le Havre

ETA
Tokyo

ETA
Yokohama

Closing 
14:00 Closing T/T 36 

days T/T 38 days

Mon Wed Tue Mon Wed

NYK VENUS 030E01 07-Jan 09-Jan 15-Jan 20-Feb 22-Feb

MOL COSMOS 025E02 14-Jan 16-Jan 22-Jan 27-Feb 01-Mar
NYK ALTAIR 012E03 21-Jan 23-Jan 29-Jan 06-Mar 08-Mar
MOL COMFORT 003E04 28-Jan 30-Jan 05-Feb 13-Mar 15-Mar
NYK VEGA 032E05 04-Feb 06-Feb 12-Feb 20-Mar 22-Mar
NO SAILING NO SAILING
NYK OCEANUS 028E07 18-Feb 20-Feb 26-Feb 03-Apr 05-Apr
NYK OLYMPUS 024E08 25-Feb 27-Feb 05-Mar 10-Apr 12-Apr

VESSEL
VOY.
NO

Booking Paris
CFS

Milano
CFS

ETD
Rotterdam

ETA
Kobe

ETA
Osaka

ETA
Nagoya

Closing 
14:00

Closing 
12:00

Closing 
12:00

T/T 40 
days

T/T 42 
days

T/T 42 
days

Fri Mon Mon Mon Sat Mon Mon

NYK VENUS 030E01 28-Dec 31-Dec 31-Dec 07-Jan 16-Feb 18-Feb 18-Feb

MOL COSMOS 025E02 04-Jan 07-Jan 07-Jan 14-Jan 23-Feb 25-Feb 25-Feb
NYK ALTAIR 012E03 11-Jan 14-Jan 14-Jan 21-Jan 02-Mar 04-Mar 04-Mar
MOL COMFORT 003E04 18-Jan 21-Jan 21-Jan 28-Jan 09-Mar 11-Mar 11-Mar
NYK VEGA 032E05 25-Jan 28-Jan 28-Jan 04-Feb 16-Mar 18-Mar 18-Mar
NO SAILING NO SAILING
NYK OCEANUS 028E07 08-Feb 11-Feb 11-Feb 18-Feb 30-Mar 01-Apr 01-Apr
NYK OLYMPUS 024E08 15-Feb 18-Feb 18-Feb 25-Feb 06-Apr 08-Apr 08-Apr

From ITALY & SWITZERLAND to TOKYO and YOKOHAMA

From FRANCE to TOKYO

From SPAIN & PORTUGAL to JAPAN

From FRANCE/ITALY to KOBE/NAGOYA
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Wroclaw
C/O DORCEL, ul. Skarzynskiego 36 
Terminal Cargo pok. 203, 54-503 Wroclaw, Poland 
Tel: +48 22 878 3206  Fax: +48 22 878 3201 
E-Mail: rafal.klimczynski@ned.de 
Opening hours: Monday to Friday 8:00 to 16:00

London
Heathrow 360, 2 Millington Road 
Hayes, Middlesez, UB3 4AZ
Tel: +44 20 8737 4245  Fax: +44 20 8737 4249 
E-Mail: lonocnexports@neuk.co.uk
Office:	 		Monday	to	Friday	08:30	to	17:00	
Warehouse: 24 hours - closed Christmas day

Glasgow
Inchinnan Business Park,
2 Cartside Avenue, Inchinnan, Renfrew  PA4 9RX U.K.
Tel: +44 141 814 3651 Fax: +44 141 814 3659 
E-Mail: chendren@neuk.co.uk / stakahashi@neuk.co.uk
Office:	 		Monday	to	Friday	09:00	to	17:30	
Warehouse: Monday to Friday 08:00 to 17:00 
- Outside hours can be arranged. -

East Midlands
Unit 75A Argosy Road, East Midlands Airport 
Castle Donington, Derby
Tel: +44 1332 850 770 Fax: +44 1332 811 932 
E-Mail: emaexport@neuk.co.uk
Office:	 		Monday	to	Friday	08:30	to	17:30	
Warehouse: Monday to Friday 08:00 to 17:00 
- Outside hours can be arranged. -

Manchester
Unit 12, Ringway Trading Estate, Shadowmoss Road, Wythenshawe,
Manchester M22 5LH U.K.
Tel: +44 161 436 7500 Fax: +44 161 437 6282
E-Mail: dbland@neuk.co.uk / dmcguigan@neuk.co.uk
Office:	 			Monday	to	Friday	09:00	to	17:30	
Warehouse:  Monday to Friday 08:00 to 18:00 

**Additional services **
Warehousing/storage - Pick & Pack
Container loading & devanning
Import/Export/Domestic removal service
Top Quality Service !!

Newcastle
Unit 75, Colbourne Avenue, Nelson Park Industrial Estate,  
Cramlington, Northumberland NE23 1WD
Tel: +44 1670 706 300 Fax: +44 1670 706 329
E-Mail: nclexport@neuk.co.uk
Office:	 			Monday	to	Friday	09:00	to	17:30	
Warehouse:  Monday to Friday 08:00 to 18:00
- Outside hours can be arranged. -

Dublin
Unit 6, Plato Business Park,
Damastown, Mulhuddart, Dublin 15, Ireland
Tel: +353 1 224 9200 Fax: +353 01 224 9209 
E-Mail: jhyde@nipponexpress.ie / akoketsu@nipponexpress.ie
Office:	 		Monday	to	Friday	09:00	to	17:30	
Warehouse: Monday to Friday 09:00 to 17:30 
- Outside hours can be arranged. -

Rotterdam
Bosporusstraat 36, 3199 LJ Maasvlakte
Tel: +31 10 299 3800 Fax: +31 10 299 3870
E-Mail: oceanexport@nexp.nl
Office:	 		Monday	to	Friday	08:30	to	17:00	
Warehouse: Monday to Friday 07:30 to 16:00 
- Outside hours can be arranged. -

Amsterdam
Maraboeweg 1, 1118 EA Schiphol - Zuid
Tel: +31 20 5005246 Fax: +31 20 5005249
E-Mail: internal - sales@nexp.nl
Office:	 		Monday	to	Friday	09:00	to	17:30	
Warehouse: Monday to Friday 09:00 to 17:30 
- Outside hours can be arranged. -

Brussel / Bruxelles / Brussels
Brucargo Building 723, 1931 Zaventem
Tel:  +32 2 756 0700 Fax: +32 0 2 751 7859
E-Mail: kstuckens@neb.be / cschoeters@neb.be
Office:	 		Monday	to	Friday	08:30	to	17:00	
Warehouse: Monday to Friday 08:30 to 16:30 

Antwerpen / Anvers / Antwerp
Antwerpsebaan - Quay 728, Gebouw Kraagdijk 2040 Antwerp
Tel:  +32 3 569 0010 Fax: +32 3 568 0184
Opening hours: Monday to Friday 08:30 to 17:00 

Zurich / Zürich
Grinderstrasse 19, CH-8303 Bassersdorf/Zurich
Tel:  +41 44 836 99 66 Fax: +41 44 836 99 33
E-Mail: nchzrh@nipponexpress.ch
Homepage: www.nipponexpress.ch
Opening hours: Monday to Friday 08:00 to 17:00 
- Outside hours can be arranged. -

Genève / Genf / Geneva
Aeroport Cointrin Fret, Bureau Nr. E-09
Case Postale 1116, 1211 Geneve Echange 5 
Tel:  +41 22 929 0310 Fax: +41 22 929 031
E-Mail: nchzrh@nipponexpress.ch
Homepage: www.nipponexpress.ch
Opening hours: Monday to Friday 08:00 to 17:30 
- Outside hours can be arranged. -

Hamburg
Kolumbussstraße 8a, 22113 Hamburg
Tel: +49 40 731 12 124  Fax: +49 40 731 12 161
E-Mail: m.sander@ned.de
Opening hours: Monday to Friday 08:00 to 12:00
                  & 13:00 to 16:00

München / Munich
Erfurter Straße 2, 85386 Eching
Tel: +49 89 37426 200  Fax: +49 89 37426 222
E-Mail: sperling@ned.de
Opening hours: Monday to Thursday 08:00 to 17:00
        Friday                       08:00 to 15:00
- Outside hours can be arranged. -

Wien / Vienna
Obj. 263, Raum 232, A-1300 Wien-Flughafen
Tel: +43 1 7007 35411  Fax: +43 1 700735421
E-Mail: fallback@ned.de
Opening hours: Monday to Friday 08:00 to 17:00
- Outside hours can be arranged. -

Budapest
Airport Business Park Unit B4
Lorinci ut 61 H-2220 Vecses Haungary
Tel: +36 29 553 800  Fax: +36 29 553 801
E-Mail: Ferenczi@ned.de
Opening hours: Monday to Friday 08:00 to 17:00
- Outside hours can be arranged. -

Düsseldorf / Dusseldorf
Marie-Bernays-Ring 23, 41199 Mönchengladbach
Tel: +49 2166 966 148 Fax: +49 2166 966 999
E-Mail: DUS_OCN_EXP@ned.de
Opening hours: Monday to Thursday 08:00 to 16:30
        Friday                       08:00 to 15:30
 - Outside hours can be arranged. -

Stuttgart
Raiffeisenstr. 16, 70794, Filderstadt
Tel: +49 711 77 00 50 Fax: +49 711 77005 29
E-Mail: hpuschinski@ned.de / STR.OSC.EXP@ned.de
Opening hours: Monday to Friday 08:00 to 17:00
 - Outside hours can be arranged. -

Frankfurt
An der Gehespitz 60, 63263 Neu-Isenburg
Tel: +49 6102 8849 404 Fax: +49 6102 8849 449
E-Mail: specht@ned.de
Opening hours: Monday to Thursday 08:00 to 17:00
        Friday                       08:00 to 15:00
 - Outside hours can be arranged. -

Praha / Prague
Na Radosti 413, 155 21 Praha 5, Czech Republic
Tel: +420 255 707 400 Fax: +420 255 707 401
E-Mail: prg.cs@ned.de
Opening hours: Monday to Friday 08:00 to 17:00
 - Outside hours can be arranged. -

Warszawa / Warsaw
WDC-Warsaw Distribution Centre
ul. Szyszkowa 35/37, 02-285 Warsaw Poland
Tel: +48 22 878 3206 Fax: +48 22 878 3201

Paris
1 Rue du Chapelier B.P. 18177, 90702 Roissy Aeroport CEDEX
Tel: +33 1 41 84 63 09  Fax: +33 1 41 84 63 79/80
E-Mail: patrice.outin@neuk.co.uk 
Opening hours: Monday to Friday 9:00 to 17:00

Milano
Via Londra 12, 20090 Segrate (Milano) Italy
Tel: +39 02 21698 613  Fax: +39 02 26952428
E-Mail: mpillarella@neuk.co.uk (Warenhouse)
            abossi@neuk.co.uk (Export LCL booking)
Homepage: http://www.nipponexpress.it
Opening hours: Monday to Friday 08:30 to 12:30 to 14:00 to 18:30
 - Outside hours can be arranged. -

Barcelona
C/Cal pi de l'olla, 36-38
08820 Prat de Llobregat, Barcelona
Tel: +34 93 262 4910  Fax: +34 93 262 3162
E-Mail: omartinez@neuk.co.uk / mokamura@neuk.co.uk
Opening hours:     8th September to 1st July
            Monday to Friday 08:15 to 13:30 & 15:00 to 17:30
            2nd July to 7th September
            Monday to Friday 08:15 to 13:15 & 14:30 to 16:30
 - Outside hours can be arranged. -

Madrid
Centro de Carga Aerea, Aeropuerto de Barajas, Parcela2.1,
Nave 2, 28042 Madrid
Tel: +34 91 748 0859  Fax: +34 91 748 0850
E-Mail: mkonishi@neuk.co.uk
Opening hours:     8th September to 1st July
            Monday to Friday 08:15 to 13:30 & 15:00 to 17:30
            2nd July to 7th September
            Monday to Friday 08:15 to 13:30 & 14:30 to 16:30
 - Outside hours can be arranged. -

Lisbon
Armazém Rhenus Tecnocarga-Transitàriou e Logística
c/o Nippon Express Portugal
Estrada Nac. nº 10, Km 127
Edificio	Norcentro	Bloco	E
2615-042 Alverca
Tel: +351 21 792 5223  Fax: +351 21 792 5219
E-Mail: mestopa@neuk.co.uk
Opening hours:     Mon. to Fri: 09:00 to 12:00 & 14:00 to 17:00
 - Outside hours can be arranged. -

Oporto
Armazém Eurolis
c/o Nippon Express Portugal
Rua da Estrada, Crestins - maia
Tel: +351 22 9479500  Fax: +351 22 9416791
E-Mail: mfonseca@neuk.co.uk
Opening hours: Monday to Friday 09:00 to 12:00 & 14:00 to 18:00
 - Outside hours can be arranged. -

NIPPON EXPRESS (U.K.) LTD.

* Direccion de Entrega  * Indirizzo di Consegna  * Adresse de Livraison  *

NIPPON EXPRESS (DEUTSCHLAND) GMBH

* Direccion de Entrega  * Indirizzo di Consegna  * Adresse de Livraison  *

NIPPON EXPRESS (IRELAND) LTD.

NIPPON EXPRESS (NEDERLAND) B.V.

NIPPON EXPRESS (BELGIUM) N.V./S.A.

NIPPON EXPRESS (SCHWEIZ) AG NIPPON EXPRESS  PORTUGAL S.A.

NIPPON EXPRESS DE ESPANA, S.A.

NIPPON EXPRESS FRANCE, S.A. NIPPON EXPRESS (ITALIA) S.R.L.


